ltem 25
Travis County Commissioners Court Agenda Request

Meeting Date: April 24, 2012
Prepared By/Phone Number: Michael Hemby, 854-4924
Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Head: Sheriff Greg Hamilton
Commissioners Court Sponsor: Judge Sam Biscoe
AGENDA LANGUAGE:
Contract modification and extension of contract 696-PD-0-1-
L0O306M-012 between the Texas Department of Criminal Justice
and Travis County for the housing of Releasees for the 2012-
2013 contract term.
BACKGROUND/SUMMARY OF REQUEST AND ATTACHMENTS:
See attached
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:
See attached
ISSUES AND OPPORTUNITIES:
See attached
FISCAL IMPACT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:
N/A
REQUIRED AUTHORIZATIONS:

N/A

AGENDA REQUEST DEADLINE: All agenda requests and supporting materials must be submitted as a
pdf to Cheryl Aker in the County Judge's office, Cheryl.Aker@co.travis.tx.us by Tuesdays at 5:00 p.m.
for the next week's meeting.



akerc
Typewritten Text
Item 25


James N Sylvester GREG HAMILTON DARRENLONG |
hief Deputy TRAVIS COUNTY SHERIFF
P.O. Box 1748 PHYLLIS CLAIR
Austin, Texas 78767 Maijor - Law Enforcement
(512) 854-9770 MARK SAWA
www.tcsheriff. org Major - Administration & Support
April 10, 2012
MEMORANDUM
TO: Honorable Sam Biscoe, County Judge

Honorable Ron Davis, Commissioner, Precinct 1
Honorable Sarah Eckhardt, Commissioner, Precinct 2
Honorable Karen Huber, Commissioner, Precinct 3
Honorable Margaret Gomez, Commissionen{ Precinct 4

FROM: Michael G Hemby, Planning Manager /|

SUBJECT: TDCJ Releasee Housing Contract Amendment 2012-2013
Contract 696-PD-0-1-L0306 Modification M-012

Attached is this year's contract extension between Travis County and the Texas
Department of Criminal Justice for the housing of program releases at the Del Valle
Correctional Complex.

This amendment will extend the current contract though August 31%, 2013 with no
other changes to the contract. It has been reviewed and cleared by the County
Attorney.

Currently, Travis County houses an average of seven to ten TDCJ subjects per month.
No change in the fee for this is included in this modification. Reimbursement for this
time period is set not to exceed $292,000.00 per the contract terms.

This renewal contract continues with the cap on our housing of said inmates to not
exceed 16. The contract also covers mileage reimbursement to the county for any
transport of these individuals should it be necessary.

Your support and approval of this contract renewal is appreciated. If you have any
questions, please feel free to contact my office at 854-4924.



MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Page of Pages

1 1

1A. Contract No.

696-PD-0-1-L.0306

1B. Order No.
(PO, JO, SA)

PF-743

2. Modification No.

M-012

3. Effective Date

September 1, 2012

4, Issued By:

Texas Department of Criminal Justice
Contracts and Procurement, Client Services and

Governmental Contracts Branch
Two Financial Plaza, Suite 525
Huntsville, Texas 77340

5. Name and Address of Contractor (No., street, city, state & ZIP code)

Travis County
P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767

6. BILATERAL MODIFICATION ISSUED P

and Article [X, Miscellaneous, Scction 9.1

URSUANT TO AUTHORITY UNDER: Article V, Term of Agreement, Section 5.1

7. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN 3 ORIGINALS TO THE ISSUING OFFICE,

8. PURPOSE OF MODIFICATION: Extend Contract for FY13 and provide funding,

9. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

A. Extend the Contract for one Year, September 1, 2012 through August 31, 2013.

B. Revise page 1 of the Contract to reflect the Contract Term of Sepiember 1, 2012 through August 31, 2013.

C. Revise page 1 of the Contract to reflect the No

September 1, 2012 though August 31, 2013 is $292,000.00.

D. Revise Article V, Term of A

August 31, 2013,

except as provided herein, al) terms and conditions of

t to Exceed amount for the Budget Term of

greement, Section 5.1, to reflect the term of September 1, 2012 through

the contract referenced above, as herelo changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

9A. Name and Title of Authortzed Representative (Type or Print)

Samuel T. Biscoe

9B. Travis County

9C. Date Signed

Travis County Judge ) | (Signature of Authorized Representative)

10A. Name and Title of Authorized Representative (Type or Print) 10B. Texas Department of Criminal Justice 10C., Date Signed
Jerry McGinty
Chief Financial Officer (Signature of Authorized Representative)






